LD8DDC	014301
(Requestor's Name) (Address)	
(Address)	400133813284
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	08/01/0801031012 **155.00
(Business Entity Name)	
(Document Number) Certified Copies Certificates of Status	08 AUG - 1
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	PH12: 25
Office Use Only	
G. MCLEOD AUG - 4 2008 EXAMINER	

-

- ----

ł

:

•

THE ARTER LAW FIRM. PC

83 WALTON STREET, NW 3RD FLOOR ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30303

TELEPHONE: (404) 984-8625 TELECOPIER: (404) 964-6626

July 29, 2008

Via U.S. Mail **Registration Section Division of Corporations** Post Office Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Re: Island Drive Productions & Management, LLC-Articles of Organization

Dear Registration Section:

Please find enclosed an original and one copy of the Articles of Organization for Island Drive Productions & Management, LLC along with the filing fee in the amount of \$155.00.

Upon completion of filing the above-referenced Articles of Organization, please return a certified copy to: Island Drive Productions & Management, LLC, c/o The Carter Law Firm, PC, 83 Walton Street, 3rd Floor, Atlanta, Georgia 30303.

Should you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact me at the telephone number above.

Sincerely,

Uwonda S. Carters My

USC/nj Enclosure

Alexandra Tamposi cc: Candace Tamposi

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations		
SUBJECT: <u>ISland Drive Productions & Management</u> LLC (Name of Limited Liability Company)		
The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.		
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:		
Allxandra L. Tamposi (Name of Person)		
Go The Cutter Law Film, PC (Firm/Company)		
83 Watton Street, 3rd Floor		
(Address)		
Atlanta, Georgia 30.30.3 (City/State and Zip Code)		
(City/State and Zip Code)		
For further information concerning this matter, please call:		
Words S. Curter, Esq. at (ADI), 954-4625 (Name of Person) (Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)		
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		

\$125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & \$155.00 Filing Fee &

Certificate of Status

Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

\$160.00 Filing Fee. Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street/Courier Address

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301

Articles of Organization

of

Island Drive Productions & Management, LLC

Article 1.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is Island Drive Productions & Management, LLC.

Article 2.

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address 81 Island Drive South Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435 Mailing Address 81 Island Drive South Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435

- 30V BC

PHI2:

Article 3.

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Alexandra Leah Tamposi 81 Island Drive South Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statues relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 608, F.S.

stered Agent's Signature

Article 4.

Management of the limited liability company is vested in two (2) members whose names and addresses are as follows:

Title	Name and Address
MGRM	Alexandra L. Tamposi 81 Island Drive South
	Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435
MGRM	Candace A. Tamposi 81 Island Drive South Ocean Ridge, Florida 33435

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed these Articles of Organization.

Alexandra L. Tamposi

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

Tamposi Print Member Name

Candace A. Tamposi

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true.)

and ace A. Tampos

Print Member Name